02-	10-2004
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (€xp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ OFFICE ▼ CONST To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
1. Name of conveying party(ies). FED - 6 AM 9: 27	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Spicer Technology, Inc. FINANCE SECTION	Name: Torque-Traction Technologies, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏼 Yes 🖾 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
Assignment 🖾 Merger	Street Address: <u>3939 Technology Drive</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address. <u>5555 Teenhology Dirte</u>
└J Other	
	City: <u>Maumee</u> State: <u>OH</u> Zip: <u>43537</u>
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6.648.611
	6,626,053
Additional numbers a	uttached? Ves 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Michael H. Minns	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Internal Address: Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP	Inclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1225 West Market Street	8. Deposit account number:
2004 NGETACHE 00000064 6648611	
80.00 OP City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44313	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. Michael H. Minns	100 Voolly UFahan 20
	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	•
Total number of pages including cov	•
Total number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded wit Filed together with a new patent application to:	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 th required cover sheet information to: Not filed with new patent application to:
Total number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded with Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 th required cover sheet information to: Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Total number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded with Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application	th required cover sheet information to: Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

REEL: 014953 FRAME: 0040

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

I, J. Kenneth Blackwell, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign corporations; that said records show the MERGER of SPICER TECHNOLOGY, INC., an Indiana unqualified Corporation, merging into SPICER DRIVESHAFT, INC., suvivor of said merger, an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 1187617, and changed its corporate title to TORQUE-TRACTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC. was filed December 31, 2002. Said Corporation, TORQUE-TRACTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC, an Ohio Corporation, Charter No. 1187617, having its principal location in Holland, County of Lucas, was incorporated on October 19, 2000, and is currently in GOOD STANDING upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 29th day of January, A.D. 2003.

unet Cachinere

Ohio Secretary of State

Validation Number: 200302900716

PATENT REEL: 014953 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 02/06/2004